Contact Us

Westchester County Department of Parks, Recreation and Conservation is located at:

450 Saw Mill River Rd. (just south of Lawrence Street)

Ardsley, NY 10502
Tel: (914) 231-4500

Contact info for Westchester County Parks and Facilities

Park or Facility

Blue Mountain Park (/blue-mountain-

reservation),

Blue Mt. Sportsman Center (/blue-

mountain-reservation/sportsman-

center)

Bronx River Reservation (/bronx-river-

reservation)
County Center [1

Cranberry Lake Preserve (/cranberry-
lake)

Croton Gorge Park (/croton-gorge-
park),

Croton Point Nature Center (/croton-

point-park/croton-point-nature-center)

Croton Point Park (/croton-point-park)

Dunwoodie Golf Course [|

Edith G. Read Nature Center (/read-
wildlifesanctuary)

George's Island Park (/georges-island-

park)

Glen Island Park (/glen-island-park)

Graham Hills Park (/graham-hills-park)

Group Picnic Permits/Ball Fields
(/group-picnicking)

Hudson Hills Golf Course [1

Kensico Dam Plaza and September

11th Memorial (/kensico-dam-plaza)

Manager

Vlad Valcourt

Vlad Valcourt

Domenick Maglione

Veronica Snyder

Kristina Hayek

Sara Cavanaugh

John Phillips

Sara Cavanaugh

Poy Yong

Scott Williamson

Vlad Valcourt

Roberto Alcantara

Evelio Lopez

Doug Daniels

Joe Rafferty

Domenic Gangemi

Phone

(914) 862-5275

(914) 862-5280

(914) 813-5038

(914) 995-4050

(914) 428-1005

(914) 862-5290

(914) 862-5297

(914) 862-5290
(914) 231-3490

(914) 967-8720

(914) 737-7530

(914) 813-6720/6721

(914) 864-7310

(914) 231-4575

(914) 864-3000

(914) 231-4033



Park or Facility

Kingsland Point Park (/kingsland-point-

park)

Kitchawan Preserve (/kitchawan-

preserve)

Lasdon Park, Arboretum and Veterans'

Memorial [

Lenoir Preserve (/lenoir-preserve)

Maple Moor Golf Course [1

Marshlands Conservancy

(/marshlands-conservancy)

Merestead (/merestead)

Mohansic Golf Course [

Sal J. Prezioso Mountain Lakes Park

(/sal-j-prezioso-mountain-lakes)

Alfred B. DelBello Muscoot Farm
(/muscootfarm)

North County Trailway (/hiking-and-
biking)

Ridge Road Park and Miracle Field
(/ridge-road-park)

Saxon Woods Golf Course [1

Saxon Woods Park (/saxon-woods-

park)

South County Trailway (/hiking-and-
biking),

Sprain Lake Golf Course [|

Sprain Ridge Park (/sprain-ridge-park)

The Brook at Tibbetts (/tibbetts-brook-
park),

Trailside Nature Museum, Ward Pound

Ridge Reservation (/ward-pound-ridge-

reservation/trailside-nature-museum)

VE Macy Park and Great Hunger

Memorial (/v-e-macy-park)

Manager
Matthew Arone
(Sleepy Hollow [1)
Jason Klein

Jessica Schuler

Julia Snook
Debbie Donahoe

Michael Gambino

Dave Crockett
Scott Russell

Taro Ietaka

Jonathon Benjamin

Evelio Lopez

Luigi Mazzella

Mike Belmont

Ryan Mathews

Evelio Lopez

Buddy Sarlo
Luigi Mazzella

Mike Tomanelli

Danniela Ciatto

Luigi Mazzella

Phone

(914) 631-1068

(914) 231-4631

(914) 864-7268

(914) 968-5851
(914) 995-9200

(914) 835-4466

(914) 864-7958
(914) 862-5283

(914) 864-7312

(914) 864-7282

(914) 864-7310

(914) 946-8133

(914) 231-3461

(914) 995-4480

(914) 327-3175

(914) 231-3481
(914) 231-3450

(914) 231-2881

(914) 864-7322

(914) 946-8133



Park or Facility

Wampus Pond (/wampus-pond)

Ward Pound Ridge Reservation (/ward-

pound-ridge-reservation)

Willsons Woods Park (/willsons-woods-

park)

Manager
Dave Crockett

Jeff Main

Jene Davis

Phone
(914) 273-3230

(914) 864-7317

(914) 813-6990



